HB0592/546785/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 592

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Hammen" and substitute "<u>, Hammen</u>, Kach, Pena-Melnyk, and Oaks".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "that" in line 26 down through "HOSPITALIZED" in line 27 and substitute "THAT:

1. CAUSE THE INDIVIDUAL TO BE A DANGER TO THE INDIVIDUAL OR OTHERS WHILE IN THE HOSPITAL;

2. RESULTED IN THE INDIVIDUAL BEING COMMITTED TO A HOSPITAL UNDER THIS TITLE OR TITLE 3 OF THE CRIMINAL PROCEDURE ARTICLE; OR

3. WOULD CAUSE THE INDIVIDUAL TO BE A DANGER TO THE INDIVIDUAL OR OTHERS IF RELEASED FROM THE HOSPITAL";

and strike beginning with "that" in line 29 down through "HOSPITALIZED" in line 30 and substitute "THAT:

1. CAUSE THE INDIVIDUAL TO BE A DANGER TO THE INDIVIDUAL OR TO OTHERS WHILE IN THE HOSPITAL;

HB0592/546785/1 Amendments to HB 592 Page 2 of 2 HGO

2. RESULTED IN THE INDIVIDUAL BEING COMMITTED TO A HOSPITAL UNDER THIS TITLE OR TITLE 3 OF THE CRIMINAL PROCEDURE ARTICLE; OR

3. WOULD CAUSE THE INDIVIDUAL TO BE A DANGER TO THE INDIVIDUAL OR OTHERS IF RELEASED FROM THE HOSPITAL".